
Cleanmatic
High-Pressure Washer

GENERAL PUMP A member of the Interpump Group
E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

 P
R

E
S

S
U

R
E

 W
A

S
H

E
R

S
E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

 P
R

E
S

S
U

R
E

 W
A

S
H

E
R

S

This lightweight, portable high-pressure washer with either adjustable fan or rotating nozzle comes with or
without cart. Weighing only 25 pounds, you can take it virtually anywhere. Ideal for home owners to wash the
car, boat, pool and patio. Use it to clean rain gutters, driveways, lawn equipment and recreational vehicles.

Easy to carry – easy to use. Just attach to a garden hose and plug into a standard 110V-15 amp circuit.
Then you’re ready to wash your troubles away.

SPECIFICATIONS

Part Number: Variojet nozzle, with cart ZCLEANAW
w/o cart ZCLEANA

Rotoclean nozzle, with cart ZCLEANRW
w/o cart ZCLEANR

Maximum Volume 1.85 GPM

Maximum Discharge Pressure 1300 PSI

Equivalent Washing Impact with Rotoclean 2300 PSI

Single-Phase Motor Power 120 V-15A

Motor Protector Current Thermal Overload

Motor Protection Grade IP x 5

Maximum Inlet Water Temperature 140° F

Hose Length 23 ft.

Cord Length 7 ft.

Oil Capacity 5 oz.

Oil type General Pump Industrial Grade Pump Oil
General Pump Oil: #100214    6-pack

#100216  24-pack

Weight: with cart 26.9 lbs.
w/o cart 25.1 lbs.

Dimensions: with cart 20.5" x 8.8" x 14.1"
w/o cart 15.3" x 7" x 11.8"

(shown with 
optional cart)

(without cart)

              
 GG

GENERAL PUMP



CLEANMATIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KIT QTY.
1. 99191400 Screw, M6x30 12
2. 56210251 Cover 1
3. 90387700 O-Ring, 1.549 x .103 2
4. 99314400 Screw, M8x50 4
5. 56120022 Head, Pump 1
6. 90358100 O-Ring, .344 x .070 1
7. 90381800 O-Ring, .299 x .103 1
8. 54210970 Cylinder, Pressure Gauge 1
9. 90358900 O-Ring, .489 x .070 134 6

10. 36711601 Unit, Valve 134 6
11. 56210151 Spacer 3
12. 90382700 O-Ring, .469 x .103 3
13. 90507300 Ring 146 3
14. 90359600 O-Ring, .739 x .070 146 3
15. 90385700 O-Ring, .937 x .103 146 3
16. 56080051 Spacer 146 3
17. 90154200 Seal, Oil 147 3
18. 56210422 Flange 1
19. 90391600 O-Ring, 3.237 x .103 2
20. 94756400 Spring 3
21. 56040101 Piston 3
22. 91834700 Axle, Bearing 1
23. 99306800 Screw 1
24. 56211122 Plate, Cam 1
25. 91805000 Bearing 1
26. 90161400 Seal, Oil 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KIT QTY.
27. 56010022 Crankcase 1
28. 96691300 Washer, M5.3 1
29. 99154200 Screw 1
33. 92976800 Nut, Wing, 1/2-14 BSPP 1
34. 90402600 O-Ring, .296 x .084 1
35. 99131200 Screw, M4 x 18 2
38. 99147400 Screw, Phillips 2
39. 38326602 Stator 1
40. 38030051 Fan 1
41. 38211801 Ring, Lock 1
42. 91804000 Bearing 1
43. 38346002 Rotor 1
44. 90383000 O-Ring 1
45. 56210051 Plug 1
46. 36259001 Dial 1
47. 36257851 Indicator 1
48. 36257751 Cover, Dial 1
49. 94871800 Spring, Torsion 1
50. 34013201 Kit, Valve 132 1
51. 90384700 O-Ring, .797 x .103 1
52. 36322370 Fitting, Outlet 1
53. 98213500 Plug, M18 133 3
54. 90359300 O-Ring, .614 x .070 133 3
55. 56210351 Pin 2
56. 90366200 O-Ring, .118 x .079 1
57. 90500400 Ring, Back-up, .114 x .070 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KIT QTY.
58. 36258970 Gauge, Piston 1
59. 94733800 Spring 1
60. 36258070 Screw, Diaphragm, M14x1 1
61. 92249200 Nut, M14 1
62. 93657000 Nozzle, Clauber 1
63. 93668500 Coupling, Quick, Male 1
75. 10718701 Cord 1
76. 38212151 Cover 1
77. 90388900 O-Ring, 1.925 x .103 1
78. 93568800 Condenser 1
79. 93502700 Switch 1
80. 41212684 Gasket, Switch 1
81. 38212451 Cover 1
90. 56231051 Cover, Right 1
91. 99131200 Screw, M4x18 9
92. 23009551 Cover 1
93. 56230051 Cover, Left 1
94. 99147400 Screw, Phillips 2
95. 56241064 Shaft 1
96. 56241102 Wheel 2
97. 96701700 Washer 4
98. 91708000 Pin, Split 2
99. 56241251 Cap, Wheel 2

100. 54200082 Feet, Pump 2
101. 56232051 Handle 1
102. 98192400 Bumper, Rubber 1

KIT NO. 132 133 134 146 147

ITEM NO'S 50 53, 54 9, 10 13, 14 17
INCLUDED 15, 16
IN KIT

NUMBER OF 
ASSEMBLIES 1 3 6 3 3



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 10029551 Nut, Ring 1
2. 18012698 Grip, Hand 1
3. 18012789 Tube, 1/4-BSPP, 350 mm 1
4. 10029770 Coupling, Male 1
5. 90382000 O-Ring, .359 x .103 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 10028951 Knob, Regulating 1
2. 90357400 O-Ring, .239 x .070 1
3. 10053102 Body 1
4. 10029298 Tube 1
5. 92891400 Filter 1
6. 10027651 Bottle 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 10037951 Knob, Regulating 1
2. 10029951 Holder, Nozzle 1
3. 10030476 Blade, Multireg Guide 1
4. 98661000 Nozzle 1
5. 10038070 Nozzle Holder 1

ZP5  Gun and Hose

VARIOJET  Fan Nozzle

QUICK 4  14-in. Lance CHEMKIT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 18208770 Body, Pistol Unloader 1
2. 90366200 O-Ring, .118 x .079 1
3. 90357700 O-Ring, .302 x .070 2
4. 18208851 Shutter 1
5. 94734000 Spring 1
6. 99074400 Screw, M3x16 5
7. 18208951 Trigger 1
8. 18209251 Housing, Left, Plastic, Black 1
9. 18209351 Housing, Right, Plastic, Black 1

10. 98401800 Hose, High Pressure, 7mm 1
11. 90381800 O-Ring, .299 x .103 1
12. 10052551 Adapter 1
13. 18209451 Latch, Plastic, Red 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1. 10052651 Knob, Regulating 1
2. 10052766 Clamp, Yoke 1
3. 10045509 Seat, Ceramic 1
4. 10045609 Tip, Rotor, Ceramic 1
5. 98663200 Nozzle, Dark Blue 1
6. 90357400 O-Ring, .239 x .070 1
7. 10056002 Rotor 1
9. 90382300 O-Ring, .391 x .103 1

10. 10052870 Conveyor, Nipple 1

ROTOCLEAN  Rotating Nozzle

ASSY. NO. 18.9517.00

ASSY. NO. ZOZQUIK4

ASSY. NO. 10.9532.00

ASSY. NO. 10.9542.00

ASSY. NO. 10.9531.00



300328  Rev. B
8-23

GENERAL PUMP     1174 NORTHLAND DRIVE •  MENDOTA HEIGHTS, MN  55120
PHONE: (651)454-6500  •  FAX: (651)454-4524  •  e-mail: sales@gpcompanies.com  •  www.generalpump.com

Cleanmatic – Press.Washer GENERAL PUMP A member of the Interpump Group

Standard Equipment
1. Inlet
2. Outlet
3. Pressure Gauge
4. On/Off Switch
5. ZP5 Gun/Hose
6. Quick 4 Lance
7. Variojet or Rotoclean Nozzle
8. Chem Kit
9. High Pressure Hose

Optional Equipment

Rotating Brush:
#ZOBRUSHKIT

Soap for Brush:
#ZOSOAP

Foamer:
#ZOFOAM

Sandblaster:
#ZOSANDKIT1

Drain Cleaner:
#ZODRAINKIT

Soap for Foamer:
#ZODET

Pump Oil:
#100214, 6-pack
#100216, 24-pack

Lances:
#ZOZQUIK5, 20" Extension
#ZOZQUIK7, 30" Extension
#ZOZQUIKCAR, 30" Bent Ext.

 
 

 

      

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

      


